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™M™ Gmail

Re: Sink hole Soulshine

Chris Fisher <ChrisF@jmwilliamscontractors.com> Mon, Sep 10, 2018 at 9:45 AM
To: Katherine Drolett <drolettlaw@gmail.com>, John Norton <johnn@jmwilliamscontractors.com>, Scott Craig
<scottc@jmwilliamscontractors.com>

Katherine,

To add to Scott's information, as he stated, the depth of the hole is hard to determine as the slabs are
in the way of an accurate measurement of the depth. The slabs have dropped at the west end about
6" since discovered in July. The south and north walls that can be seen have not deteriated much. The
west wall however has had the most change. As Scott mentioned we placed a control board to
measure from and it shows approximately a 5-7/8" Change in the last 2 weeks with a width change of
an overall 36". The possible cause is vibration from the street and daily activity in the building. Also
that the city placed water in the hole for testing purposes has made the materials relatively moist.

Thank you.

Chris Fisher

229-740-0869
chrisf@jmwilliamscontractors.com

From: Scott Craig

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 8:52:14 AM
To: Katherine Drolett; Chris Fisher; John Norton
Subject: Re: Sink hole Soulshine

Katherine

The depth will be hard to determine since the slab is still in the way, however the diameter has changed significantly
especially at the Willy’s side.

Chris has a 2x4 placed in the hole vertically to give us a reference point and I'm sure he’ll send something over to you
shortly.

Thank you!

Scott

Scott Craig
Superintendent

From: Katherine Drolett <drolettlaw@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 8:40 AM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5fab19bc68&view=pt&search=a...-f%3A1611228401364617811&simpl=msg-f%3A1611228401364617811&mb=1 Page 1 of 2



Gmail - Re: Sink hole Soulshine 4/4/19, 1:37 PM

To: Chris Fisher; Scott Craig; John Norton
Subject: Sink hole Soulshine

Chris and Scott -

Can you tell me how much the sink hole has grown width and possibly depth since first discovered and the average
rate it is growing - if you know?

Thanks guys!!

Katherine Drolett
404-610-0800
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M Gma |I Katherine Drolett <drolettlaw@gmail.com>

Soulshine Sinkhole Pictures
1 message

John Norton <johnn@jmwilliamscontractors.com> Fri, Sep 7, 2018 at 9:05 AM

To: "Dave@icanfixamerica.com" <Dave@icanfixamerica.com>
Cc: Katherine Drolett <drolettlaw@gmail.com>

David,

Please see attached sinkhole pictures. It difficult to tell via the pictures but the hole is definitely growing. Chris Fisher,
our site super, has been monitoring the erosion on a daily basis. It's not eroding at great rate, but it is steadily growing

which is a concern. Pictures 4467, 8765, & 8688 were taken when we discover the hole (July 18t +/-). Pictures 7880
& 9989 were taken earlier this week.

Sincerely,
John M. Norton

Operations Manager

JMWILLIAMS

N O R T O N

mobile = 770-776-7480
office 678-242-3015

JMWilliamsContractors.com
ATLANTA « AUBURN ° TAMPA
Home Office:

400 Franklin Gateway

Suite 200

Marietta, GA 30067
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